Resolution for Improvement by

llinois Department Municipality Under the lllinois
of Transportation Highway Code
BE IT RESOLVED, by the MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL of the
Council or President and Board of Trustees
CITY of JOLIET Illinois

City, Town or Village
that the following described street(s) be improved under the lllinois Highway Code:

Name of Thoroughfare Route From To

VARIOUS

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
1. That the proposed improvement shall consist of PLACMENT OF HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE AND BINDER,

STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENTS, AND ADDITIONAL PAVING ITEMS

and shall be constructed wide

and be designated as Section 21-00540-00RS

2. That there is hereby appropriated the (additional X Yes [J No) sum of FORTY-SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED

TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS AND 42/100 Dollars ( $46,425.42 ) for the

improvement of said section from the municipality’s allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds.

3. That work shall be done by = CONTRACT ; and,
Specify Contract or Day Labor

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified copies of this resolution to the

district office of the Department of Transportation.

Approved I, CHRISTA M. DESIDERIO Clerk in and for the
CITY of JOLIET
City, Town or Village
County of  WILL , hereby certify the
Date

foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a resolution adopted

bythe MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
Council or President and Board of Trustees

Department of Transportation at a meeting on

Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and seal this

day of

Regional Engineer

(SEAL)

City, Town, or Village Clerk

Printed 8/11/2022 BLR 09111 (Rev. 11/06)



